Published 1n the Official Gazette No. 1560 issued on September 1, 2024 AD .

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

List of activities prohibited for foreign investment

Type of activity

Making handicraft products
by distilling flowers and
herbs

Making handicraft products
to produce frankincense
water and oil

Making leather crafts

Making handicrafts from
palm fronds

Making craft products from
wood

Making and preparing
incense

Making handicraft products
for cosmetics and perfumes

Making handicrafts from
pottery and porcelain

Making handicrafts from
stone and gypsum

Making silver crafts

Making handicrafts from
copper and metals

Making craft products from
aluminum

Making handicraft products
of traditional fishing tools

Making bone-derived
handicrafts

The symbol

110404

110406

151208

162910

162911

202309

202310

239305

239509

242007

259312

259313

329016

329017



110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

Skin care services

Event supplies and furniture
rental

Retail sale in specialized
stores of scrap building
materials (including scrap
iron trade)

Retail sale in specialized
stores of drinking water
(excluding production and
transportation)

Growing live plants for
planting, ornamental and
seedling purposes (nurseries)

Used Vehicles for Sale
Mobile cafe
Freshwater aquaculture

Providing mailbox rental
services

Public clerks services

Sand Service Center
Management and operation
of LPG (cooking gas) filling

stations

Collecting used batteries and
oils

Grocery stores

960904

772902

475208

472203

013001

451002

561008

032201

821901

829901

829907

841306

382103

471103



