## Published in the Official Gazette No. 1560 issued on September 1, 2024 AD.

## List of activities prohibited for foreign investment

T	Type of activity	The symbol
96	Making handicraft products by distilling flowers and herbs	110404
97	Making handicraft products to produce frankincense water and oil	110406
98	Making leather crafts	151208
99	Making handicrafts from palm fronds	162910
100	Making craft products from wood	162911
101	Making and preparing incense	202309
102	Making handicraft products for cosmetics and perfumes	202310
103	Making handicrafts from pottery and porcelain	239305
104	Making handicrafts from stone and gypsum	239509
105	Making silver crafts	242007
106	Making handicrafts from copper and metals	259312
107	Making craft products from aluminum	259313
108	Making handicraft products of traditional fishing tools	329016
109	Making bone-derived handicrafts	329017

110	Skin care services	960904
111	Event supplies and furniture rental	772902
112	Retail sale in specialized stores of scrap building materials (including scrap iron trade)	475208
113	Retail sale in specialized stores of drinking water (excluding production and transportation)	472203
114	Growing live plants for planting, ornamental and seedling purposes (nurseries)	013001
115	Used Vehicles for Sale	451002
116	Mobile cafe	561008
117	Freshwater aquaculture	032201
118	Providing mailbox rental services	821901
119	Public clerks services	829901
120	Sand Service Center	829907
121	Management and operation of LPG (cooking gas) filling stations	841306
122	Collecting used batteries and oils	382103
123	Grocery stores	471103